



202038C Maple Pecan Plait (Schulstad)



Pack Size: 48 X 97G

Details: A light and flaky Danish pastry in a plait shape, topped with delicious pecan nuts. The tasty and caramel like filling is made of aromatic maple syrup, which is also laced on top for that golden appearance and delicious aroma.

Allergen Information

Contains:

Cereal, Eggs, Gluten, Nuts, Milk

Free from:

Celery, Crustaceans, Fish, Peanuts, Molluscs, Mustard, Lupin, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide, Soya

Suitable for:

Halal, Vegetarians

Handling Information

Directions For Use:

Bake for 18 minutes for 190°C.

Eat on day of baking.

Storage Instructions:

Keep frozen at -18°C or below.

Product Ingredients

Product Ingredients:

DOUGH: WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (E471), Salt, Acidity Regulator (E330), Flavouring), Water, Yeast, Egg (**EGG**, Salt), Sugar, Improver (**WHEAT** Flour), Stabiliser (E417). **FILLING:** Sugar, Vegetable Margarine

Nutritional Information

Typical Values per 100g/ml:

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

Energy:

454 kcal / 1895 kJ

Fat:

28 g

of which saturates:

11.69 g

Carbohydrates:

44.6 g

of which sugars:

16.8 g

Fibre:

0.7 g

Protein:

5.6 g

Salt:

0.38 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.